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Start Ephrata Township Park
https://ridewithgps.com/routes/46559325
0.1 L Fulton St
0.5 R/L at Diamond Station Rd to Peach Rd
1.6 R Cider Mill Rd

2.0 S x covered bridge to Cats Back Rd
2.2 L Goods Rd

3.0 R Fairmount Rd

3.6 L Farmersville Rd

3.8 R Wissler Rd

4.6 L Voganville Rd

5.2 L Amsterdam Rd

6.0 R Shirk Rd

6.3 L Huyard Rd

7.6 R Reidenbach Rd

8.3 R/L at Spruce St to Kinzer Ave

9.0 L Jackson St

9.1 R New Holland Park for short ride start
9.1 L Jackson St

9.2 L Kinzer Ave

9.7 L Airport Rd

10.5 R Ranck Rd

11.2 R Rancks Church Rd

11.6 R Overlys Grove Rd

12.3 BR Kinzer Ave
12.4 L Eastern School Rd
13.1 L New Holland Rd
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Start Ephrata Township Park
https://ridewithgps.com/routes/46559325

0.1 L Fulton St
0.5 R/L at Diamond Station Rd to Peach Rd

1.6 Cider Mill Rd

2.0 X covered bridge to Cats Back Rd
2.2 Goods Rd

3.0 Fairmount Rd

R
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3.6 L Farmersville Rd
3.8 R Wissler Rd
4.6 L Voganville Rd
5.2 L Amsterdam Rd
6.0 R Shirk Rd

6.3 L Huyard Rd

7.6 R Reidenbach Rd
8.3 R/L at Spruce St to Kinzer Ave

9.0 L Jackson St

9.1 R New Holland Park for short ride start
9.1 L Jackson St

9.2 L Kinzer Ave

9.7 L Airport Rd

10.5 R Ranck Rd

11.2 R Rancks Church Rd

11.6 R Overlys Grove Rd

12.3 BR Kinzer Ave
12.4 L Eastern School Rd
13.1 L New Holland Rd

- fold

- fold

13.4
14.1
14.4
15.1
15.2
155
15.8
16.7
17.2
17.7
19.0
20.6
21.1
21.2
21.8
23.0
24.1
24.4
25.7
26.3
26.7
27.9
28.4
29.5
29.9
29.9

13.4
14.1
14.4
15.1
15.2
155
15.8
16.7
17.2
17.7
19.0
20.6
21.1
21.2
21.8
23.0
241
24.4
25.7
26.3
26.7
27.9
28.4
29.5
29.9

29.9

Edgewood Dr

Custer Ave

Meadowcreek Rd

Maple Grove Rd

Horning Rd
L Hollander Rd

Zeltenreich Rd

Musser School Rd

Groffdale Rd

Eby Rd

Stumptown Rd

Monterey Rd

Newport Rd

Eby Rd

Farmland Rd
L/R at Main St to Brethern Church Rd
Peace Rd
Hershey Ave
W Farmersville Rd
N Farmersville Rd
Covered Bridge Rd
Cats Back Rd x covered bridge to Cider Mill F
Peach Rd
R/L at Diamond Station Rd to Fulton St
R to parking lot
total miles
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- - - cut line
Edgewood Dr
Custer Ave
Meadowcreek Rd
Maple Grove Rd
Horning Rd
L Hollander Rd
Zeltenreich Rd
Musser School Rd
Groffdale Rd
Eby Rd
Stumptown Rd
Monterey Rd
Newport Rd
Eby Rd
Farmland Rd
L/R at Main St to Brethern Church Rd
Peace Rd
Hershey Ave
W Farmersville Rd
N Farmersville Rd
Covered Bridge Rd
Cats Back Rd x covered bridge to Cider Mill F
Peach Rd
R/L at Diamond Station Rd to Fulton St
R to parking lot

total miles
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